

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 9-12/08 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).110-111/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in RP No. 554/2005 & MFA  
No. 5472/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GANAPATI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHAV SHANKAR PANDIT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order dt. 16.01.2006 and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For applicant: Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

R-2

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.  
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.Mr. N.S. Pundir,Adv.  
Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

These Interlocutory Applications have been taken up for consideration together. The applications have been made by a beneficiary of the temple for clarification of the Order passed by this Court on 16th January, 2009, directing the parties to maintain status quo with regard to the management of the temple.

-2-

The other trustees, who are also said to have been in the management of the temple have not come forward to make any complaint about the order of status quo or to support the applicant's case.

Accordingly, these Interlocutory Applications are dismissed. Let the hearing of the Special Leave Petitions be expedited.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar(Indu Satija)  
Court Master