

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).110-111/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in RP No.554/2005  
& MFA No. 5472/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GANAPATI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHAV SHANKAR PANDIT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and bring on record subsequent event and with prayer for  
interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji &amp; Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Pundir, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

From the Office Report, it appears that the service on the respondent No. 3 is yet to be completed. However, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 agrees to provide the correct address and details of the respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps for fresh service on the respondent No.3. In addition notice may also be served on the said respondent through the respondent No.1, returnable four weeks after the summer vacation.

(Ganga Thakur) ( Juginder Kaur )

P.S. to Registrar Court Master