

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.13-14 OF 2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.110-111/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in MFA No.5472/2001,  
RP No.554/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GANAPATI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHAV SHANKAR PANDIT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissal of SLP and office report)

Date: 03/04/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLR MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Telang, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

No.1

For R-2

Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR  
Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain I.A. Nos.13-14 of  
SLP (C) 110-111/2006

2

2012, in which a prayer has been made for dismissal of the  
Special Leave Petitions.

After hearing the learned counsel, we are  
not convinced that the special leave petitions have to  
be dismissed on the basis of the submission made by the learned  
counsel for the applicant. The said interlocutor  
y applications are accordingly dismissed.

Although, it was our intention to hear out the matters early, as they have been pending since 2006, Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, drew our attention to the order passed on 17th September, 2010, in this matter, in which we had adjourned the hearing of the special leave petitions till after the decision in C.A. No.5924 of 2008, wherein the vires of the Karnataka Hindu Religious Institutions and Charitable Endowment Act, 1997, had been challenged.

Having regard to the above, let these matters be listed in the manner directed in the said order of 17th September, 2010.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar